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Platz
Nr.

Start
Nr. Name

ADAC RC Fabrikat
Fehler
Lauf 1

Zeit
Lauf 1

gesamt Lauf 
1

Fehler
Lauf 2

Zeit
Lauf 2

gesamt Lauf 
2

Fehler
Lauf 3

Zeit
Lauf 3

gesamt Lauf 
3

Wertung
Besten
2 Läufe

1 46 Löbach Tim H HTH VW Polo 86C 7 91,38 231,38 0 94,35 94,35 0 86,11 86,11 180,46

2 34 Wieder Dawid H WFA VW Polo 6N2 4 108,09 188,09 0 93,45 93,45 0 87,62 87,62 181,07

3 43 Böhm Roger H OWL Lancia A 112 0 97,00 97,00 1 85,10 105,10 0 84,19 84,19 181,19

4 47 Oswald Rolf H WTB VW Golf 1 GTI 0 94,34 94,34 0 91,20 91,20 1 85,96 105,96 185,54

5 39 Jordan Rainer H NSA/SA VW Polo 86C 0 101,65 101,65 0 105,27 105,27 0 96,80 96,80 198,45

6 37 Oswald Christian H WTB VW Polo 86C 0,5 98,79 108,79 0 95,11 95,11 1 93,28 113,28 203,90

7 14 Oswald Klaus H WTB VW Golf 1 GTI 1 110,39 130,39 0 109,10 109,10 0 107,33 107,33 216,43

8 32 Müller Ralf H NBA VW Golf 7 GTD 0 128,69 128,69 0 114,53 114,53 0 108,44 108,44 222,97

9 11 Wieder Patrick H WFA VW Polo 6N2 4 104,57 184,57 0 106,22 106,22 1 104,01 124,01 230,23

10 5 Winkler Carsten H WFA VW Lupo 0 121,36 121,36 0 109,93 109,93 5,5 96,79 206,79 231,29

11 27 Lemberg Andrea D WFA VW Lupo 0 122,12 122,12 0 135,22 135,22 0 109,51 109,51 231,63

12 36 Löbach Peter H HTH VW Polo 86C 9 83,94 263,94 0 93,06 93,06 3 83,11 143,11 236,17

13 42 Grambitter Thomas H NBA VW Golf 2 GT 1 111,76 131,76 0 107,82 107,82 1 108,93 128,93 236,75

14 40 Wiechert Kai H SH Opel Omega Caravan 1 119,62 139,62 0 109,89 109,89 1 113,23 133,23 243,12

15 13 Jentsch Andreas H HTH VW Polo 6N 2 109,83 149,83 0 121,05 121,05 1 114,82 134,82 255,87

16 7 Baldauf Michael H HTH VW Polo 6N 4 118,81 198,81 0 134,55 134,55 0 134,10 134,10 268,65

17 24 Jentsch Sabine D HTH VW Polo 6N 0 125,97 125,97 1,5 117,85 147,85 3 113,19 173,19 273,82

18 10 Böhm Mica H OWL Lancia A 112 0 113,34 113,34 7 107,49 247,49 3 113,55 173,55 286,89

19 33 Kopp Andreas H OWL VW Polo 86C 1 132,04 152,04 0 137,26 137,26 4 128,26 208,26 289,30

20 9 Konrad Marcel H NBA VW Golf 5 GT Sport 0 144,41 144,41 6 115,86 235,86 0 147,76 147,76 292,17

21 21 Portmann Ruth D OWL VW Lupo 3 156,22 216,22 1 126,81 146,81 0 149,02 149,02 295,83

22 44 Tieben Martin H WFA VW Polo 9N 4 103,08 183,08 2 99,99 139,99 3 98,77 158,77 298,76

23 30 Brandt Thomas H SH VW Polo 86C 2 129,96 169,96 1 119,62 139,62 4 116,59 196,59 309,58

24 38 Renn Julian H SBA Ford Fiesta ST 150 5 125,56 225,56 0 152,91 152,91 1,5 136,96 166,96 319,87



Platz
Nr.

Start
Nr. Name

ADAC RC Fabrikat
Fehler
Lauf 1

Zeit
Lauf 1

gesamt Lauf 
1

Fehler
Lauf 2

Zeit
Lauf 2

gesamt Lauf 
2

Fehler
Lauf 3

Zeit
Lauf 3

gesamt Lauf 
3

Wertung
Besten
2 Läufe

25 26 Karls Jutta D WTB VW Golf 1 GTI 1 129,92 149,92 2 131,94 171,94 3 120,00 180,00 321,86

26 19 Brandt Marianne D SH VW Polo 86C 2 133,91 173,91 2 126,08 166,08 1 136,82 156,82 322,90

27 25 Oswald Sabrina D WTB VW Polo 86C 3 117,58 177,58 7 116,54 256,54 1 125,32 145,32 322,90

28 20 Schmitt Ines D BY Opel Kadett C City 8 139,06 299,06 2 148,69 188,69 0 137,07 137,07 325,76

29 12 Sandersfeld Manfred H WE Lancia A 112 2 118,18 158,18 2 135,05 175,05 7 99,82 239,82 333,23

30 29 Spilker Matthias H NSA/SA Ford Fiesta ST 150 1 149,72 169,72 10 148,98 348,98 2 128,72 168,72 338,44

31 41 Riemey Gernot H BY Opel Meriva 3 111,97 171,97 4 90,73 170,73 6 93,26 213,26 342,70

32 4 Merk Thomas H OWL Opel Corsa A 4 126,68 206,68 1 132,31 152,31 3,5 125,42 195,42 347,73

33 31 Oswald Sebastian H BY VW Golf II GT 4 130,48 210,48 3 122,31 182,31 2 126,78 166,78 349,09

34 23 Merten Tomke D WE VW Polo 6N2 2 156,30 196,30 1 140,39 160,39 8 139,80 299,80 356,69

35 6 Silbernagel Dietmar H WE VW Lupo GTI 2 137,37 177,37 3 122,18 182,18 15 121,59 421,59 359,55

36 22 Lücke Silke D WFA VW Polo Coupe 5 136,01 236,01 3 125,18 185,18 3 120,58 180,58 365,76

37 45 Silbernagel Marcel H WE VW Lupo GTI 0 132,49 132,49 6,5 117,36 247,36 40 107,21 907,21 379,85

38 15 Rietz Isabell D SBA VW Polo V / 6R 2 167,59 207,59 3 167,61 227,61 2 150,41 190,41 398,00

39 35 Merten Thorsten H WE VW Polo 6N2 12 95,89 335,89 7,5 92,59 242,59 4 98,51 178,51 421,10

40 2 Kostelnik Wolfgang H BY VW Golf VI 1 170,93 190,93 3 182,60 242,60 5 203,31 303,31 433,53

41 28 Schneider Dieter H SBA VW Golf 2 191,36 231,36 3,5 178,79 248,79 2 188,81 228,81 460,17

42 16 Frick Doreen D SBA Hyundai i40 5 197,60 297,60 5 170,61 270,61 1 173,84 193,84 464,45

43 3 Übelhör Dirk H NBA Skoda Octavia Combi 8 139,64 299,64 6 129,94 249,94 4,5 133,39 223,39 473,33

44 17 Schneider Britta D NSA/SA VW Passat Variant 2 192,04 232,04 3 186,89 246,89 3 187,94 247,94 478,93

45 8 Schneider Rüdiger H BY Opel Astra Sports Tourer 5 190,84 290,84 7 188,47 328,47 4 182,87 262,87 553,71

46 18 Hammer Justina D SH Opel Omega Caravan 5 263,04 363,04 5 239,38 339,38 1 254,33 274,33 613,71

47 1 Wehrspaun Hans-Günther H NSA/SA BMW 1er 11 407,98 627,98 16 366,76 686,76 9 353,34 533,34 1161,32
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Wertung
Besten
2 Läufe

1 46 Löbach Tim H HTH VW Polo 86C 7 91,38 231,38 0 94,35 94,35 0 86,11 86,11 180,46

2 34 Wieder Dawid H WFA VW Polo 6N2 4 108,09 188,09 0 93,45 93,45 0 87,62 87,62 181,07

3 43 Böhm Roger H OWL Lancia A 112 0 97,00 97,00 1 85,10 105,10 0 84,19 84,19 181,19

4 47 Oswald Rolf H WTB VW Golf 1 GTI 0 94,34 94,34 0 91,20 91,20 1 85,96 105,96 185,54

5 39 Jordan Rainer H NSA/SA VW Polo 86C 0 101,65 101,65 0 105,27 105,27 0 96,80 96,80 198,45

6 37 Oswald Christian H WTB VW Polo 86C 0,5 98,79 108,79 0 95,11 95,11 1 93,28 113,28 203,90

7 14 Oswald Klaus H WTB VW Golf 1 GTI 1 110,39 130,39 0 109,10 109,10 0 107,33 107,33 216,43

8 32 Müller Ralf H NBA VW Golf 7 GTD 0 128,69 128,69 0 114,53 114,53 0 108,44 108,44 222,97

9 11 Wieder Patrick H WFA VW Polo 6N2 4 104,57 184,57 0 106,22 106,22 1 104,01 124,01 230,23

10 5 Winkler Carsten H WFA VW Lupo 0 121,36 121,36 0 109,93 109,93 5,5 96,79 206,79 231,29

11 36 Löbach Peter H HTH VW Polo 86C 9 83,94 263,94 0 93,06 93,06 3 83,11 143,11 236,17

12 42 Grambitter Thomas H NBA VW Golf 2 GT 1 111,76 131,76 0 107,82 107,82 1 108,93 128,93 236,75

13 40 Wiechert Kai H SH Opel Omega Caravan 1 119,62 139,62 0 109,89 109,89 1 113,23 133,23 243,12

14 13 Jentsch Andreas H HTH VW Polo 6N 2 109,83 149,83 0 121,05 121,05 1 114,82 134,82 255,87

15 7 Baldauf Michael H HTH VW Polo 6N 4 118,81 198,81 0 134,55 134,55 0 134,10 134,10 268,65

16 10 Böhm Mica H OWL Lancia A 112 0 113,34 113,34 7 107,49 247,49 3 113,55 173,55 286,89

17 33 Kopp Andreas H OWL VW Polo 86C 1 132,04 152,04 0 137,26 137,26 4 128,26 208,26 289,30

18 9 Konrad Marcel H NBA VW Golf 5 GT Sport 0 144,41 144,41 6 115,86 235,86 0 147,76 147,76 292,17

19 44 Tieben Martin H WFA VW Polo 9N 4 103,08 183,08 2 99,99 139,99 3 98,77 158,77 298,76

20 30 Brandt Thomas H SH VW Polo 86C 2 129,96 169,96 1 119,62 139,62 4 116,59 196,59 309,58

21 38 Renn Julian H SBA Ford Fiesta ST 150 5 125,56 225,56 0 152,91 152,91 1,5 136,96 166,96 319,87

22 12 Sandersfeld Manfred H WE Lancia A 112 2 118,18 158,18 2 135,05 175,05 7 99,82 239,82 333,23

23 29 Spilker Matthias H NSA/SA Ford Fiesta ST 150 1 149,72 169,72 10 148,98 348,98 2 128,72 168,72 338,44

24 41 Riemey Gernot H BY Opel Meriva 3 111,97 171,97 4 90,73 170,73 6 93,26 213,26 342,70

25 4 Merk Thomas H OWL Opel Corsa A 4 126,68 206,68 1 132,31 152,31 3,5 125,42 195,42 347,73

26 31 Oswald Sebastian H BY VW Golf II GT 4 130,48 210,48 3 122,31 182,31 2 126,78 166,78 349,09

27 6 Silbernagel Dietmar H WE VW Lupo GTI 2 137,37 177,37 3 122,18 182,18 15 121,59 421,59 359,55

28 45 Silbernagel Marcel H WE VW Lupo GTI 0 132,49 132,49 6,5 117,36 247,36 40 107,21 907,21 379,85

29 35 Merten Thorsten H WE VW Polo 6N2 12 95,89 335,89 7,5 92,59 242,59 4 98,51 178,51 421,10

30 2 Kostelnik Wolfgang H BY VW Golf VI 1 170,93 190,93 3 182,60 242,60 5 203,31 303,31 433,53

31 28 Schneider Dieter H SBA VW Golf 2 191,36 231,36 3,5 178,79 248,79 2 188,81 228,81 460,17

32 3 Übelhör Dirk H NBA Skoda Octavia Combi 8 139,64 299,64 6 129,94 249,94 4,5 133,39 223,39 473,33

33 8 Schneider Rüdiger H BY Opel Astra Sports Tourer 5 190,84 290,84 7 188,47 328,47 4 182,87 262,87 553,71

34 1 Wehrspaun Hans-Günther H NSA/SA BMW 1er 11 407,98 627,98 16 366,76 686,76 9 353,34 533,34 1161,32
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Nr.
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Nr. Name

ADAC RC Fabrikat
Fehler
Lauf 1

Zeit
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Zeit
Lauf 2
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Lauf 3

Zeit
Lauf 3

gesamt 
Lauf 3

Wertung
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2 Läufe

1 27 Lemberg Andrea D WFA VW Lupo 0 122,12 122,12 0 135,22 135,22 0 109,51 109,51 231,63

2 24 Jentsch Sabine D HTH VW Polo 6N 0 125,97 125,97 1,5 117,85 147,85 3 113,19 173,19 273,82

3 21 Portmann Ruth D OWL VW Lupo 3 156,22 216,22 1 126,81 146,81 0 149,02 149,02 295,83

4 26 Karls Jutta D WTB VW Golf 1 GTI 1 129,92 149,92 2 131,94 171,94 3 120,00 180,00 321,86

5 19 Brandt Marianne D SH VW Polo 86C 2 133,91 173,91 2 126,08 166,08 1 136,82 156,82 322,90

6 25 Oswald Sabrina D WTB VW Polo 86C 3 117,58 177,58 7 116,54 256,54 1 125,32 145,32 322,90

7 20 Schmitt Ines D BY Opel Kadett C City 8 139,06 299,06 2 148,69 188,69 0 137,07 137,07 325,76

8 23 Merten Tomke D WE VW Polo 6N2 2 156,30 196,30 1 140,39 160,39 8 139,80 299,80 356,69

9 22 Lücke Silke D WFA VW Polo Coupe 5 136,01 236,01 3 125,18 185,18 3 120,58 180,58 365,76

10 15 Rietz Isabell D SBA VW Polo V / 6R 2 167,59 207,59 3 167,61 227,61 2 150,41 190,41 398,00

11 16 Frick Doreen D SBA Hyundai i40 5 197,60 297,60 5 170,61 270,61 1 173,84 193,84 464,45

12 17 Schneider Britta D NSA/SA VW Passat Variant 2 192,04 232,04 3 186,89 246,89 3 187,94 247,94 478,93

13 18 Hammer Justina D SH Opel Omega Caravan 5 263,04 363,04 5 239,38 339,38 1 254,33 274,33 613,71



Manschaftswertung

Platz
Start
Nr. Name ADAC RC Fabrikat

Fehler
Lauf 1

Zeit
Lauf 1

gesamt 
Lauf 1

Fehler
Lauf 2

Zeit
Lauf 2

gesamt 
Lauf 2

Fehler
Lauf 3

Zeit
Lauf 3

gesamt 
Lauf 3

Wertung
Besten
2 Läufe

1 14 Oswald Klaus H WTB VW Golf 1 GTI 1 110,39 130,39 0 109,10 109,10 0 107,33 107,33 216,43

25 Oswald Sabrina D WTB VW Polo 86C 3 117,58 177,58 7 116,54 256,54 1 125,32 145,32 322,90

26 Karls Jutta D WTB VW Golf 1 GTI 1 129,92 149,92 2 131,94 171,94 3 120,00 180,00 321,86

37 Oswald Christian H WTB VW Polo 86C 0,5 98,79 108,79 0 95,11 95,11 1 93,28 113,28 203,90

47 Oswald Rolf H WTB VW Golf 1 GTI 0 94,34 94,34 0 91,20 91,20 1 85,96 105,96 185,54 605,87

2 5 Winkler Carsten H WFA VW Lupo 0 121,36 121,36 0 109,93 109,93 5,5 96,79 206,79 231,29

11 Wieder Patrick H WFA VW Polo 6N2 4 104,57 184,57 0 106,22 106,22 1 104,01 124,01 230,23

22 Lücke Silke D WFA VW Polo Coupe 5 136,01 236,01 3 125,18 185,18 3 120,58 180,58 365,76

34 Wieder Dawid H WFA VW Polo 6N2 4 108,09 188,09 0 93,45 93,45 0 87,62 87,62 181,07

44 Tieben Martin H WFA VW Polo 9N 4 103,08 183,08 2 99,99 139,99 3 98,77 158,77 298,76 642,59

3 7 Baldauf Michael H HTH VW Polo 6N 4 118,81 198,81 0 134,55 134,55 0 134,10 134,10 268,65

13 Jentsch Andreas H HTH VW Polo 6N 2 109,83 149,83 0 121,05 121,05 1 114,82 134,82 255,87

24 Jentsch Sabine D HTH VW Polo 6N 0 125,97 125,97 1,5 117,85 147,85 3 113,19 173,19 273,82

36 Löbach Peter H HTH VW Polo 86C 9 83,94 263,94 0 93,06 93,06 3 83,11 143,11 236,17

46 Löbach Tim H HTH VW Polo 86C 7 91,38 231,38 0 94,35 94,35 0 86,11 86,11 180,46 672,50

4 3 Übelhör Dirk H NBA Skoda Octavia Combi 8 139,64 299,64 6 129,94 249,94 4,5 133,39 223,39 473,33

9 Konrad Marcel H NBA VW Golf 5 GT Sport 0 144,41 144,41 6 115,86 235,86 0 147,76 147,76 292,17

32 Müller Ralf H NBA VW Golf 7 GTD 0 128,69 128,69 0 114,53 114,53 0 108,44 108,44 222,97

42 Grambitter Thomas H NBA VW Golf 2 GT 1 111,76 131,76 0 107,82 107,82 1 108,93 128,93 236,75

0 1000,00 751,89

5 4 Merk Thomas H OWL Opel Corsa A 4 126,68 206,68 1 132,31 152,31 3,5 125,42 195,42 347,73

10 Böhm Mica H OWL Lancia A 112 0 113,34 113,34 7 107,49 247,49 3 113,55 173,55 286,89

21 Portmann Ruth D OWL VW Lupo 3 156,22 216,22 1 126,81 146,81 0 149,02 149,02 295,83

33 Kopp Andreas H OWL VW Polo 86C 1 132,04 152,04 0 137,26 137,26 4 128,26 208,26 289,30

43 Böhm Roger H OWL Lancia A 112 0 97,00 97,00 1 85,10 105,10 0 84,19 84,19 181,19 757,38



Manschaftswertung

Platz
Start
Nr. Name ADAC RC Fabrikat

Fehler
Lauf 1

Zeit
Lauf 1

gesamt 
Lauf 1

Fehler
Lauf 2

Zeit
Lauf 2

gesamt 
Lauf 2

Fehler
Lauf 3

Zeit
Lauf 3

gesamt 
Lauf 3

Wertung
Besten
2 Läufe

6 18 Hammer Justina D SH Opel Omega Caravan 5 263,04 363,04 5 239,38 339,38 1 254,33 274,33 613,71

19 Brandt Marianne D SH VW Polo 86C 2 133,91 173,91 2 126,08 166,08 1 113,23 133,23 299,31

30 Brandt Thomas H SH VW Polo 86C 2 129,96 169,96 1 119,62 139,62 4 116,59 196,59 309,58

40 Wiechert Kai H SH Opel Omega Caravan 1 119,62 139,62 0 109,89 109,89 1 113,23 133,23 243,12

0 1000,00 852,01

7 1 Wehrspaun Hans-GüntherH NSA/SA BMW 1er 11 407,98 627,98 16 366,76 686,76 9 353,34 533,34 1161,32

17 Schneider Britta D NSA/SA VW Passat Variant 2 192,04 232,04 3 186,89 246,89 3 187,94 247,94 478,93

29 Spilker Matthias H NSA/SA Ford Fiesta ST 150 1 149,72 169,72 10 148,98 348,98 2 128,72 168,72 338,44

39 Jordan Rainer H NSA/SA VW Polo 86C 0 101,65 101,65 0 105,27 105,27 0 96,80 96,80 198,45

0 1000,00 1015,82

8 2 Kostelnik Wolfgang H BY VW Golf VI 1 170,93 190,93 3 182,60 242,60 5 203,31 303,31 433,53

8 Schneider Rüdiger H BY Opel Astra Sports Tourer 5 190,84 290,84 7 188,47 328,47 4 182,87 262,87 553,71

20 Schmitt Ines D BY Opel Kadett C City 8 139,06 299,06 2 148,69 188,69 0 137,07 137,07 325,76

31 Oswald Sebastian H BY VW Golf II GT 4 130,48 210,48 3 122,31 182,31 2 126,78 166,78 349,09

41 Riemey Gernot H BY Opel Meriva 3 111,97 171,97 4 90,73 170,73 6 93,26 213,26 342,70 1017,55

9 6 Silbernagel Dietmar H WE VW Lupo GTI 2 137,37 177,37 3 122,18 182,18 15 121,59 421,59 359,55

12 Sandersfeld Manfred H WE Lancia A 112 2 118,18 158,18 2 135,05 175,05 7 99,82 239,82 333,23

23 Merten Tomke D WE VW Polo 6N2 2 156,30 196,30 1 140,39 160,39 8 139,80 299,80 356,69

35 Merten Thorsten H WE VW Polo 6N2 12 95,89 335,89 7,5 92,59 242,59 4 98,51 178,51 421,10

45 Silbernagel Marcel H WE VW Lupo GTI 0 132,49 132,49 6,5 117,36 247,36 40 107,21 907,21 379,85 1049,47

10 15 Rietz Isabell D SBA VW Polo V / 6R 2 167,59 207,59 3 167,61 227,61 2 150,41 190,41 398,00

16 Frick Doreen D SBA Hyundai i40 5 197,60 297,60 5 170,61 270,61 1 173,84 193,84 464,45

28 Schneider Dieter H SBA VW Golf 2 191,36 231,36 3,5 178,79 248,79 2 188,81 228,81 460,17

38 Renn Julian H SBA Ford Fiesta ST 150 5 125,56 225,56 0 152,91 152,91 1,5 136,96 166,96 319,87

1000,00 1178,04


